

পশ্চিমকণ पश्चिम बंगाल WEST BENGAL 85AB 417233 Memorandum of Understanding On Academic Cooperation

Academic Cooperation Between



Gurudas College 1/1, Suren Sarkar Road, Phulbagan, Kolkata - 700054



Maheshtala College Budge Budge Trunk Road Maheshtala Kolkata-700139

This Memorandum of Understanding is hereby solemnised between Gurudas College, 1/1, Suren Sarkar Road, Phulbagan, Kolkata - 700054 and Maheshtala College, Budge Budge Trunk Road, Maheshtala, Kolkata-700139 for nourishing (nurturing) and Toning (improving) collaborative academic growth and development of both the colleges for a period of Five Years with effect from Twenty-fifth May of Two Thousand Twenty-three (w.e.f. 25/05/2023) with the aim of Building up academic partnerships.

This MOU will respect Intellectual Property Rights and any intellectual matter developed by the collaborative efforts of two colleges shall be retained by them. Both the colleges shall respect and retain confidentiality in each/ any of the collaborative efforts, and all collaborative academic exercises shall be guided, directed and impelled by the greater academic interest of both the colleges, and not on any other/commercial interest. No legal relationship between the two colleges is implied through this linkage, and any of the two colleges can choose to terminate the linkage with a prior written notice of six months.

This MOU shall uphold the ethos of holistic and integrated academic excellence and growth followed by all higher education institutions of the country, and shall not in any way impede or affect each of the participatory college's individually and distinctiveness, by any way whatsoever.

Principal

Gurudas College 1/1, Suren Sarkar Road, Phulbagan,

Kolkata - 700054

Principal
Gurudas Cellege
(Govt. Sponsored)

Principal Maheshtala College Budge Budge Trunk Road

Maheshtala Kolkata-700139

DR. RUMPA DAS
Principal
Mahe 'ala College

P.O.-Maheshtaia, Chandannager West Bengal Kolkata-700 141

Witness

Gantam Mutherjee 25/05/23

Co-ordinator, IQAC, Gurudas College RAC Coordinator

2. Deepa Bhadacharyya 25/5/KOLKATA-700 054

Co-ordinator, IQAC, Maheshtala College

Co-ordinator, IQAC Maheshtala Colleg-